



Under Section 610.015 of the Missouri Sunshine Law provides that members of the Kirkwood Human Rights Commission who are not physically present are able to participate and vote on all matters when an emergency exists and the nature of the emergency is stated in the minutes.

The U.S. and the world is in a state of emergency due to the Coronavirus – COVID-19. Therefore, members of the Human Rights Commission have elected to participate in this meeting electronically for the public health and safety of each other and the general public.

To follow along with the Kirkwood Human Rights Commission meeting, please see the instructions below.

You are invited to a Zoom webinar.

When: January 11, 2022 06:30 PM Central Time (US and Canada)

Topic: Kirkwood Human Rights Commission

Please click the link below to join the webinar:

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/87809183871

Or One tap mobile:

US: +13017158592,,87809183871# or +13126266799,,87809183871#

Or Telephone:

Dial(for higher quality, dial a number based on your current location):

US: +1 301 715 8592 or +1 312 626 6799 or +1 929 205 6099 or +1 253 215

8782 or +1 346 248 7799 or +1 669 900 6833

Webinar ID: 878 0918 3871

International numbers available: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kdZT0zMLw5





## Human Rights Commission Agenda Tuesday, January 11, 2022 6:30 p.m. Location: held virtually via Zoom

- I. Call to Order Geoff Morrison, Chair
- II. Roll Call Margie Palazollo, Secretary
- III. Approval of December 14, 2021 Meeting Minutes
- IV. City Council Liaison Comments Maggie Duwe
- V. Chief Administrator Comments Russ Hawes
- VI. Visitor Welcome
- VII. Old Business
  - a. M.L. King Jr. Celebration on January 17, 2022
  - b. Denis Hart Award
  - c. Employment Initiative
  - d. Essay Contest
  - e. Parks and Recreation Trivia Night Fundraiser on June 24, 2022

## VIII. New Business

- a. Meeting with Chief Murphy on January 6, 2022 to review  $4^{\text{th}}$  Quarter data
- Strategic Planning Meeting on January 29, 2022 at 9:30 a.m. at Community Center (Room 200)
- IX. Agenda for next meeting (February 8, 2022)
- X. Adjourn

Staff Liaison: Russ Hawes Phone: 314-822-5803

Email: <a href="mailto:hawesrb@kirkwoodmo.org">hawesrb@kirkwoodmo.org</a>

Chair: Geoff Morrison





**Accommodation:** The City of Kirkwood is interested in effective communication for all persons. Persons requiring an accommodation to attend and participate in the meeting should contact the City Clerk at 314-822-5802 at least 48 hours before the meeting. With advance notice of seven calendar days, the City of Kirkwood will provide interpreter services at public meetings for languages other than English and for the hearing impaired. Upon request, the minutes from this meeting can be made available in an alternate format, such as a CD, by calling 314-822-5802.